
OFFICIAL RESULTS

PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 TOTAL

Total Registered Voters 2859 1883 2632 7374

Total Votes 493 363 429 1285

     Democratic 275 207 222 704

     Republican 216 154 202 572

     Libertarian 2 2 5 9

Total Votes/Registered Voters 17% 19% 16% 17%

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

Total Reg Voters 2859 1883 2632 7374

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

Percent (Total Votes/Total Voters) 10% 11% 8% 10%

Total Registered Democratic 503 306 381 1190

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS                                      (VOTE for ONE) 

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN 241 186 204 631

ALL OTHERS 34 21 18 73

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

SETH MOULTON 250 193 206 649

ALL OTHERS 25 14 16 55

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

COUNCILLOR  -- FIFTH DISTRICT --                       (VOTE for ONE) 

EUNICE DELICE ZEIGLER 221 171 178 570

0 0 0 0

ALL OTHERS 54 36 44 134

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

ALL OTHERS 275 207 222 704

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

ALL OTHERS 275 222 497

Total Votes 275 222 497

SALLY P. KERANS 179 179

ALL OTHERS 28 28

Total Votes 207 207

THOMAS H. DRISCOLL, JR. 201 145 156 502

JAMES FX DOHERTY 46 40 46 132

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0

ALL OTHERS 28 22 20 70

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

REGISTER OF DEEDS -- ESSEX SOUTHERN DISTRICT   --      (VOTE for ONE) 

EILEEN R. DUFF 193 151 177 521

JOSEPH MICHAEL GENTLEMAN, III 57 37 27 121

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0

ALL OTHERS 25 19 18 62

Total Votes 275 207 222 704

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

ILENE B. TWISS, TOWN CLERK

CLERK OF COURTS -- ESSEX COUNTY ---          (VOTE for ONE) 

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

September 3, 2024   State Primary

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT -- THIRTEENTH ESSEX DISTRICT --   (VOTE for ONE) 

Town of Middleton

PRECINCT SUMMARY

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS --    SIXTH DISTRICT     --      (VOTE for ONE) 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT-  FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT--      (VOTE for ONE) 

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT -- TWENTIETH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT --   (VOTE for ONE) 
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

Total Reg Voters 2859 1883 2632 7374

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

Percent (Total Votes/Total Voters) 8% 8% 8% 8%

Total Registered Republican 394 297 381 1072

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS                                      (VOTE for ONE) 

ROBERT J. ANTONELLIS 73 51 63 187

IAN CAIN 22 7 8 37

JOHN DEATON 100 89 114 303

ALL OTHERS 21 7 17 45

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

ALL OTHERS 216 154 202 572

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

COUNCILLOR  -- FIFTH DISTRICT --                       (VOTE for ONE) 

ANNE M. MANNING-MARTIN 169 111 164 444

ALL OTHERS 47 43 38 128

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

BRUCE E. TARR 181 132 176 489

ALL OTHERS 35 22 26 83

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

BRADLEY H. JONES, JR. 169 166 335

ALL OTHERS 47 36 83

Total Votes 216 202 418

ALL OTHERS 154 154

Total Votes 154 154

ALL OTHERS 216 154 202 572

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

REGISTER OF DEEDS -- ESSEX SOUTHERN DISTRICT   --      (VOTE for ONE) 

JONATHAN EDWARD RING 169 117 159 445

ALL OTHERS 47 37 43 127

Total Votes 216 154 202 572

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

ILENE B. TWISS, TOWN CLERK

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT -- THIRTEENTH ESSEX DISTRICT --   (VOTE for ONE) 

CLERK OF COURTS -- ESSEX COUNTY ---          (VOTE for ONE) 

Town of Middleton

REPUBLICAN  PARTY

September 3, 2024   State Primary

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS --    SIXTH DISTRICT     --      (VOTE for ONE) 

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT-  FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT--      (VOTE for ONE) 

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT -- TWENTIETH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT --   (VOTE for ONE) 



OFFICIAL RESULTS

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

Total Reg Voters 2859 1883 2632 7374

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

Percent (Total Votes/Total Voters) 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Registered Libertarian 8 2 9 19

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS                                      (VOTE for ONE) 

ALL OTHERS 2 2 5 9

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

ALL OTHERS 2 2 5 9

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

COUNCILLOR  -- FIFTH DISTRICT --                       (VOTE for ONE) 

ALL OTHERS 2 2 5 9

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

ALL OTHERS 2 2 5 9

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

ALL OTHERS 2 5 7

Total Votes 2 5 7

ALL OTHERS 2 2

Total Votes 2 2

ALL OTHERS 2 2 5 9

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

REGISTER OF DEEDS -- ESSEX SOUTHERN DISTRICT   --      (VOTE for ONE) 

ALL OTHERS 2 2 5 9

Total Votes 2 2 5 9

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT-  FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT--      (VOTE for ONE) 

Town of Middleton

September 3, 2024 State Primary

LIBERTARIAN  PARTY

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS --    SIXTH DISTRICT     --      (VOTE for ONE) 

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

ILENE B. TWISS, TOWN CLERK

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT -- TWENTIETH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT --   (VOTE for ONE) 

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT -- THIRTEENTH ESSEX DISTRICT --   (VOTE for ONE) 

CLERK OF COURTS -- ESSEX COUNTY ---          (VOTE for ONE) 


